

## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 09/14/2018

Page 1 of 2

Ship To:		Bill To: PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	Billing Contact: LECIA FULLER		
City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address 92101		9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123			
32101			E	-Mail:Ifuller@sandie	200.00V
Vendor	San Diego River Park Foundat	ion	Terms:		.90.901
	4891 Pacific Hwy Ste 114 San Diego CA 92110-4026		Delivery T	erms:	
			Buyer:	TanyaRadomysh	elsky
Vendor	ID: 10011027 Telephone:610-207-739	20 <b>E-Mail:</b> sarah@sandiegoriyer.org	Telephon	<b>e:</b> 619-235-5855	
venuor		o <b>E-mail.</b> Salah@Sahulegohvel.org	TRadomyshels@sandiego.gov		
Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Des	Del.Date Quanti	ty/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	Extended Price
1	FY19 PO DISPOSAL	06/30/2019 28	,000 EA	1.00 EA	USD 28,000.00
	Bay Online for United y Nucless       SAN DIEGO CA 92123       Telephone:         Idor:       San Diego River Park Foundation 4891 Pacific Hwy Ste 114 San Diego CA 92110-4026       E-Mail: thuler@sandiego.gov         Idor:       San Diego CA 92110-4026       Emers: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FOB Destination         Idor:       Telephone:       E19-235-5855         Idor:       Telephone:       E19-235-5855         Idor:       Telephone:       E-Mail:         Telephone:       E19-235-5855         Idor:       Telephone:       E19-235-5855         Idor:       Telephone:       E-Mail:       Tradomyshels@sandiego.gov         If       Telephone:       Envice Description       Del.Date       Countity/Ord UoN       Unit Price/Pric UoN         If       FY19 PO DISPOSAL       06302019       28.000 EA       1.00 EA       USD       28.000.00         THES CONTRACT WILL SUPPORT THE DEGANIZATION, STAFFING AND PROVISION OF NECCESSARY SUPPUES FOR CLEANUP EVENTS TO REAVUE PEOLWEE TRASH DN LANG SOWART SULMER SUPPORT THE DEGANIZATION, STAFFING AND PROVISION OF NECCESSARY SUPPUES FOR CLEANUP EVENT TO REAVUE PEOLWEE TRASH DN LANG SOWART SULMER SUPPORT THE DEGANIZATION, STAFFING AND PROVISION OF NECCESSARY SUPPUES FOR CLEANUP EVENT TO REAVUE PEOLWEE TRASH DEBRS AND DUMPNO, AD ORGANIZE EVENTS TO REAVUE PEOL ON DE TRASH DEBRS AND DUMPNO, AD ORGANIZE EVENTS TO REAVUE EVENT STO REAVUE PEOL ON DENTRY TRASH DEBRS AND DUMPNO, AD ORGANIZE EVENTS TO REAVUE AND REAV				
	WILL COORDINATE VOLUNTEER SURVEYS T AND ORGANIZE EVENTS TO REMOVE TRASH FOCUS ON TRASH REMOVAL EFFORTS ON	O IDENTIFY TRASH, DEBRIS AND DUMPING, H BASED ON SURVEY RESULTS, WITH A THE PUD OWNED PROPERTY ALONG THE SAN			
	DEPARTMENT CONTACT: KIM WEHINGER @	ER. THESE CLEAN-UPS WILL OCCUR PRIOR TO JUNE 30, 2019 NT CONTACT: KIM WEHINGER @ 619-533-5222			
***	Item completely delivered				
2	FY19 PO MOD TO PO4500104774	06/30/2019 20	,000 EA	1.00 EA	USD 20,000.00
	STAFFING, AND PROVISION OF NECESSARY REMOVE DOCUMENTED TRASH ON LANDS (	SUPPLIES FOR CLEAN-UP EVENTS TO			
	COORDINATE VOLUNTEER SURVEYS TO IDE ORGANIZE EVENTS TO REMOVE TRASH BAS TRASH REMOVAL EFFORTS ON THE PUD OV RIVER AND ITS TRIBUTARIES. THESE CLEAN	ENTIFY TRASH, DEBRIS AND DUMPING, AND SED ON SURVEY RESULTS, WITH A FOCUS ON VNED PROPERTY ALONG THE SAN DIEGO			
	DEPARTMENT CONTACT: KIM WEHINGER @	619-533-5222			
Notes:	•				
	WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDER	S EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015			
	or she is aware of the wage provisions described				
	with such provisions before commencing service				
The Term	s and Conditions of this Purchase Order are	available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasi	ng/vendor	SEEIAG	ST PAGE
	INDO	RTANT!		_	
-	-		_	FUR	<b>FOTAL</b>
lo ensur directed	e prompt payments, PO # must appear to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> addre				



## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 09/14/2018

Page 2 of 2

ne#	Item ID/Description <u>Serv#</u> Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
Ţ	Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage				
	Ordinance (LWO), codified in San Diego Municipal Code Chapter				
	2, Division 42. Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractor				
	sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply w	nun une			
	LWO and all applicable regulations and rules. 1. Payment of Living Wages. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Co	do soction			
	22.4220(a), Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all				
	workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less th				
	required minimum hourly wage rates and health benefits rate unle				
	exemption applies.	55 dil			
	1.1 Copies of such living wage rates are available on the City web	site			
	at https://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/programs/livingwage/. Co				
	and its subcontractors shall post a notice informing workers of the				
	rights at each job site or a site frequently accessed by covered				
	employees in a prominent and accessible place in accordance with	th San			
	Diego Municipal Code section 22.4225(e).				
	1.2 LWO wage and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in				
	accordance with San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4220(b) to	reflect			
	the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance				
	agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upwa				
	adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each				
	<ol> <li>Compensated Leave. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code s</li> </ol>	-			
	22.4220(c), Contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a mini				
	eighty (80) hours per year of compensated leave. Part-time emplo				
	must accrue compensated leave at a rate proportional to full-time	Jyccs			
	employees.				
	<ol> <li>Uncompensated Leave. Contractor and its subcontractors mus</li> </ol>	t also			
	permit workers to take a minimum of eighty (80) hours of uncomp				
	leave per year to be used for the illness of the worker or a member				
	his or her immediate family when the worker has exhausted all ac				
	compensated leave.				
	4. Enforcement and Remedies. City will take any one or more of t	he			
	actions listed in San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4230 shoul				
	Contractor or its subcontractors are found to be in violation of any				
	the provisions of the LWO.				
	5. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit	1			
	weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based La				
	Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its				
	subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City.				
	5.1 For contracts subject to both living wage and prevailing wage				
	requirements, only one submittal will be required. Submittals by a				
	Contractor and all subcontractors must comply with both ordinance	e			
	requirements.				
	6. Certification of Compliance. San Diego Municipal Code section	22.4225			
	requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage				
	certification with the Living Wage Program Manager within thirty (	30)			
	days of Award of the Contract.				
	7. Annual Compliance Report. Contractor and its subcontractors r	nust file			
	an annual report documenting compliance with the LWO pursuan	t to San			
	Diego Municipal Code section 22.4225(d). Records documenting	compliance			
	must be maintained for a minimum of three (3) years after the City				
	final payment on the service contract or agreement.				
	1.3. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to San Die	ego			
	Municipal Code section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt fro	-			
	LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must cor	nplete the			
	Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption.				
Term	is and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http		ov/nurchasing/vendor		
		2.,, w w w.sandley0.y		Line Item Total \$	48,000
	IMPORTANT!			Tax	
	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abov				